
Summary Results Report
March 3, 2026 Primary Election
March 16, 2026

OFFICIAL RESULTS - REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Hutchinson County
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early

Voting
Election

Day

Election Day Precincts Reporting 8 of 8 0 0 8

Precincts Complete 0 of 8 0 0 0

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 8 of 8 8 8 0

Registered Voters - Total 13,157

Ballots Cast - Total 3,157 116 1,849 1,192

Ballots Cast - Republican Party 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.99%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS - REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Hutchinson County

REP US Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Ken Paxton 1,371 39 831 501

Wesley Hunt 267 4 141 122

Gulrez "Gus" Khan 24 2 17 5

Virgil John Bierschwale 4 0 3 1

John O. Adefope 1 0 0 1

Anna Bender 29 3 16 10

John Cornyn 1,025 53 587 385

Sara Canady 49 1 38 10

Total Votes Cast 2,770 102 1,633 1,035

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 81 3 51 27

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP US Representative, District 13
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Ronny Jackson 2,455 92 1,448 915

Chasity Wedgeworth 268 7 171 90

Total Votes Cast 2,723 99 1,619 1,005

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 128 6 65 57

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Evelyn Brooks 69 0 47 22

Nathaniel Welch 16 2 6 8

Ronnie Tullos 18 0 14 4

Pete "Doc" Chambers 162 4 82 76

R.F. "Bob" Achgill 6 0 4 2

Stephen Samuelson 2 0 0 2

Arturo Espinosa 18 1 6 11

Greg Abbott 2,446 92 1,455 899

Kenneth Hyde 13 0 7 6

Charles Andrew Crouch 31 3 21 7

Mark V. Goloby 12 0 7 5

Total Votes Cast 2,793 102 1,649 1,042

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 58 3 35 20

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Summary Results Report
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OFFICIAL RESULTS - REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Hutchinson County

REP Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Esala Wueschner 45 0 30 15

Timothy Mabry 238 7 127 104

Dan Patrick 2,306 82 1,368 856

Perla Munoz Hopkins 89 3 54 32

Total Votes Cast 2,678 92 1,579 1,007

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 173 13 105 55

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Aaron Reitz 336 14 201 121

Mayes Middleton 909 33 571 305

Chip Roy 879 35 476 368

Joan Huffman 431 9 255 167

Total Votes Cast 2,555 91 1,503 961

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 296 14 181 101

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Michael Berlanga 98 0 60 38

Kelly Hancock 936 48 521 367

Christi Craddick 537 22 362 153

Don Huffines 1,068 26 610 432

Total Votes Cast 2,639 96 1,553 990

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 212 9 131 72

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Comm General Land Office
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Dawn Buckingham 2,271 91 1,317 863

Total Votes Cast 2,271 91 1,317 863

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 580 14 367 199

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Hutchinson County

REP Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Sid Miller 1,620 59 956 605

Nate Sheets 897 33 525 339

Total Votes Cast 2,517 92 1,481 944

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 334 13 203 118

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Katherine Culbert 311 11 182 118

James (Jim) Matlock 724 23 406 295

Hawk Dunlap 430 4 282 144

Bo French 243 11 144 88

Jim Wright 772 41 447 284

Total Votes Cast 2,480 90 1,461 929

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 371 15 223 133

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Chief Justice, Supreme Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jimmy Blacklock 2,364 90 1,376 898

Total Votes Cast 2,364 90 1,376 898

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 487 15 308 164

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2 Unexp
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

James P. Sullivan 2,356 93 1,369 894

Total Votes Cast 2,356 93 1,369 894

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 495 12 315 168

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Hutchinson County

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kyle Hawkins 2,313 91 1,335 887

Total Votes Cast 2,313 91 1,335 887

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 538 14 349 175

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Brett Busby 2,309 92 1,333 884

Total Votes Cast 2,309 92 1,333 884

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 542 13 351 178

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Thomas Smith 687 18 410 259

Brent Coffee 609 22 344 243

Alison Fox 518 17 318 183

Lesli Fitzpatrick 471 19 266 186

Total Votes Cast 2,285 76 1,338 871

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 566 29 346 191

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kevin Patrick Yeary 2,284 91 1,316 877

Total Votes Cast 2,284 91 1,316 877

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 567 14 368 185

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Hutchinson County

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

John Messinger 1,713 59 988 666

Jennifer Balido 589 24 357 208

Total Votes Cast 2,302 83 1,345 874

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 549 22 339 188

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP State Senator, Dist 31
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kevin Sparks 2,358 91 1,372 895

Total Votes Cast 2,358 91 1,372 895

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 493 14 312 167

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP State Representative, Dist 87
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Caroline Fairly 2,371 93 1,386 892

Total Votes Cast 2,371 93 1,386 892

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 480 12 298 170

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Chief Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Scott Brister 2,277 88 1,316 873

Total Votes Cast 2,277 88 1,316 873

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 574 17 368 189

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Hutchinson County

REP Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Scott K. Field 2,280 91 1,314 875

Total Votes Cast 2,280 91 1,314 875

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 571 14 370 187

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

April Farris 2,277 89 1,317 871

Total Votes Cast 2,277 89 1,317 871

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 574 16 367 191

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Chief Justice, 7th Ct of App Dist
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Judy Parker 2,283 90 1,319 874

Total Votes Cast 2,283 90 1,319 874

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 568 15 365 188

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP District Judge, 316th Judicial District
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

James Mosley 2,383 92 1,396 895

Total Votes Cast 2,383 92 1,396 895

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 468 13 288 167

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Hutchinson County

REP County Judge
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Leslie Ford 2,442 90 1,424 928

Total Votes Cast 2,442 90 1,424 928

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 409 15 260 134

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP District Clerk
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Tammy McBrayer 2,401 92 1,401 908

Total Votes Cast 2,401 92 1,401 908

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 450 13 283 154

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP County Clerk
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kelly Ratliff 2,419 95 1,410 914

Total Votes Cast 2,419 95 1,410 914

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 432 10 274 148

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP County Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Amy Back 2,383 91 1,386 906

Total Votes Cast 2,383 91 1,386 906

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 468 14 298 156

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Hutchinson County

REP County Commissioner Pct 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Dwight Kirksey 725 25 436 264

Total Votes Cast 725 25 436 264

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 155 6 105 44

Contest Totals 880 31 541 308

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

REP County Commissioner Pct 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jimmy Gowdy 183 6 111 66

Chris Prock 168 9 105 54

Total Votes Cast 351 15 216 120

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 0 8 7

Contest Totals 366 15 224 127

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

REP JOP Pct 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kim Perez 513 21 317 175

Gracey Durham 555 26 342 187

Total Votes Cast 1,068 47 659 362

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 55 4 34 17

Contest Totals 1,123 51 693 379

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4

REP JOP Pct 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Amanda Wysong 1,330 33 773 524

Madeline Lyckman 261 13 138 110

Total Votes Cast 1,591 46 911 634

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 137 8 80 49

Contest Totals 1,728 54 991 683

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4
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Hutchinson County

REP Proposition 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,405 80 1,413 912

NO 370 23 231 116

Total Votes Cast 2,775 103 1,644 1,028

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 76 2 40 34

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Proposition 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,596 101 1,517 978

NO 209 3 141 65

Total Votes Cast 2,805 104 1,658 1,043

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 46 1 26 19

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Proposition 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 1,911 78 1,152 681

NO 875 25 500 350

Total Votes Cast 2,786 103 1,652 1,031

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 65 2 32 31

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Proposition 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,505 88 1,472 945

NO 276 11 177 88

Total Votes Cast 2,781 99 1,649 1,033

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 70 6 35 29

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Hutchinson County

REP Proposition 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,608 96 1,548 964

NO 193 5 111 77

Total Votes Cast 2,801 101 1,659 1,041

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 50 4 25 21

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Proposition 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,465 90 1,435 940

NO 326 15 211 100

Total Votes Cast 2,791 105 1,646 1,040

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 60 0 38 22

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Proposition 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,573 101 1,520 952

NO 190 2 112 76

Total Votes Cast 2,763 103 1,632 1,028

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 88 2 52 34

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Proposition 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,677 101 1,581 995

NO 133 2 81 50

Total Votes Cast 2,810 103 1,662 1,045

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 41 2 22 17

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Hutchinson County

REP Proposition 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,242 87 1,329 826

NO 503 16 295 192

Total Votes Cast 2,745 103 1,624 1,018

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 106 2 60 44

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

REP Proposition 10
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 2,602 97 1,533 972

NO 109 1 70 38

Total Votes Cast 2,711 98 1,603 1,010

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 140 7 81 52

Contest Totals 2,851 105 1,684 1,062

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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